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SUMMERS COUNTY COURTHOUSE 2025 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

New Year’s Day — 2025
Martin Luther King Day
Presidents’ Day
Memorial Day
Juneteenth

West Virginia Day
Independence Day
Labor Day

Columbus Day
Veterans’ Day

Thanksgiving
Holidays

Christmas
New Year’s Day — 2026

Wednesday, January 1, 2025
Monday, January 20, 2025
Monday, February 17, 2025
Monday, May 26, 2025
Thursday, June 19, 2025
Friday, June 20, 2025

Friday, July 4, 2025

Monday, September 1, 2025
Monday, October 13, 2025
Tuesday, November 11, 2025

Thursday, November 27 and
Friday, November 28, 2025

Thursday, December 25, 2025
Thursday, January 1, 2026

This Holiday Schedule has been adopted by the Summers County Commission. It is further
ordered that any day or part thereof designated as time off pursuant to WV Code 2-2-1 will be
incorporated into the Summers County paid holiday schedule. On holidays that are considered
half day holidays, the Courthouse will be open from 8:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.

Summers County Commission
Charles W. Saunders, President



